mrs 10-7.78

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-04-1998



100869227

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

17-7 2112 53

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY OF THE MANAGEMENT								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement								
Passibmission (Non Passidation)								
Document ID# License Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other								
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)								
Reel # Departmental File Secret File								
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) Kimberly-Clark Corporation 09/16/98								
Name (line 2) Execution Date								
Second Party Name (line 1) Month Day Year								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not								
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment								
Address (line 1) 401 North Lake Street of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a								
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)								
Address (line 3) Neenah Wisconsin 54956 City State/Country Zip Code								
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
/1998 DHIGHTEN 00000012 08935348 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
2581 120.00 OP)								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 2021

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OM8 0651-0027			PATENT					
Corresponde	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 784-9402							
Name [Douglas G. Glantz							
Address (line 1)	Attorney At Law							
Address (line 2)	138 Alleyne Drive							
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 1	5215						
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2					
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun		if additional numbers attached					
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number						
	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)					
08/935348	08/993024 08/	993025						
	7							
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)							
Ente	Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT							
•	only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT							
Number of P								
Nulliber of P	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 3					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00					
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed XX Deposit Account	Check no. 963					
(Enter for _l		tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1380					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No							
Statement ar	nd Signature	.						
	•	dief the foregoing information is true	a and correct and any					
		lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos						
	ed herein.							
Dougla	s G. Glantz	V Janh M Stant	10/05-158					
L .	of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Kimberly-Clark Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), by written Assignments, duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Washington, DC, has acquired and holds the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the following U.S. patent applications for Letters Patents of the United States therefor:

- U.S. Serial No. 08/935,348, filed September 22, 1997, for "SANITARY NAPKIN ARTICLE HAVING BODY-FACING ADHESIVE";
- U.S. Serial No. 08/993,024, filed December 18, 1997, for "C-WRAPPED ABSORBENT ARTICLE AND METHOD";
- U.S. Serial No. 08/993,025, filed December 18, 1997, for "FEMININE SANITARY PROTECTION PACKAGING ARTICLE AND METHOD"; and

WHEREAS:

Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and U.S. patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States therefor and any Letters Patents or similar legal protections to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to all U.S. patent applications and Letters Patents or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly provide, upon written request, ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions, and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the date indicated below:

Kimberly-Clark Corporation

x /6 Sept. 1998 (Date of Signing)

By: X Jane Lee Carter (Signature)

Nancy Lee Carter (Typed Name)

Assistant Secretary (Title)

Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.

Bv:

(Signature)

Thomas J. Mielke
(Typed Name)

Vice-President
(Title)

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

F	_	F	F	TR	Δ	N	IS	N	ΛI	TT	Δ	1
ı		_					w	14				

Patent fee's are subject to annual revision on October 1.

These are the fees effective October 1, 1997.

Small Entity payments <u>must</u> be supported by a small entity statement, otherwise large entity fees must be paid. See Forms PTO/SB/09-12.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 120.00

Complete if Known						
Application Number	08/935348	08/993024	08/99			
Filing Date	09/22/97	12/18/97	12/			
First Named Inventor	Zacharias	Moder_	Mod			
Examiner Name		Ruhl	Ruhl			
Group / Art Unit	3308	3306	3735			
Attorney Docket No.	203KC	13247	132			

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)	FEE CALCULATION (continued))
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to: Deposit	3. ADDITIONAL FEES Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Code (\$)	Fee Paid
Account Number 07-1380	105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Deposit Account Name Douglas G. Glantz	127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.	
Charge Any Additional Charge the Issue Fee Set in	139 130 139 130 Non-English specification	
See Required Under 37 CFR 1.18 at the Mailing of the Notice of Allowance	147 2,520 147 2,520 For filing a request for reexamination	
a (57) Payment Englands (3), 1, 0,63	_ 112 920° 112 920° Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	[] [
2. X Payment Enclosed: Check no.963 X Check Money Order Other	113 1,840* 113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
FEE CALCULATION	115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month	
1. BASIC FILING FEE	116 400 216 200 Extension for reply within second month	·
	117 950 217 475 Extension for reply within third month	
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid	118 1,510 218 755 Extension for reply within fourth month	
Code (\$) Code (\$) 101 790 201 395 Utility filing fee	128 2,060 228 1,030 Extension for reply within filth month	
106 330 206 165 Design filing fee	119 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal 120 310 220 155 Filling a brief in support of an appeal	
107 540 207 270 Plant filing fee	121 270 221 135 Request for oral hearing	
108 790 208 395 Relssue (illing fee	138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceed	ing
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	140 110 240 55 Petitlon to revive - unavoidable	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	141 1,320 241 660 Petition to revive - unintentional	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES Fee from	142 1,320 242 660 Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
Extra Claims below Fee Paid	143 450 243 225 Design Issue fee	
Total Claims 200° = X 5	144 670 244 335 Plant issue fee 122 130 122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner	
Claims ————————————————————————————————————	422 50 422 50	_
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see below	123 30 123 50 Petitions related to provisional application 126 240 126 240 Submission of Information Disclosure Str	
Large Entity Small Entity	521 (40) 521 40	"
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	120.
103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of 20	146 790 246 395 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 GFR 1.129(a))	
102 82 202 41 Independent claims in excess of 3 104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	149 790 249 395 For each additional invention to be	
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 109 82 209 41 ** Reissue independent claims	examined (37 CFR 1.129(b))	
over original patent	Other fee (specify)	
110 22 210 11 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	Other fee (specify)	
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)	Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3)	120.
SUBMITTED BY	Complete (if ap	plicable)
Typed or Printed Name Douglas G. Glantz	Reg. Number	29,640

Burden Hour Statement: This form is stimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

F	FF	ETR	ΔΙ	NS	M	ITT	ΔΙ
		_ 117					<i>/</i> \ L

Palent fees are subject to annual revision on October 1. These are the fees effective October 1, 1997. Small Entity payments must be supported by a small entity statement, otherwise large entity fees must be paid. See Forms PTO/SB/09-12.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 120.00

Complete if Known					
Application Number	08/935348	08/993024	08/99	3025	
Filing Date	09/22/97	12/18/9	7 12/	18/97	
First Named Inventor	Zacharias	Moder	Mod	er	
Examiner Name		Ruhl	Ruhl		
Group / Art Unit	3308	3306	3735		
Allorney Docket No.	203KC	13247	132	5	

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:	3. ADDITIONAL FEES Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid	
Deposit Account 07-1380	105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	7
Number Deposit Account Douglas G. Glantz	127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.	_
Charge Any Additional Charge the Issue Fee Set in 37 CFR 1 to at the Mailing of the	139 130 139 130 Non-English specification	╛
1200 Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.18 at the Mailing of the Notice of Allowance	147 2,520 147 2,520 For filing a request for reexamination]
2. X Payment Enclosed: Check no. 963	112 920° 112 920° Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
2. X Payment Enclosed: Check no. 963 X Check Order Other	113 1,840° 113 1,840° Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
FEE CALCULATION	115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month	-
1. BASIC FILING FEE	116 400 216 200 Extension for reply within second month	┦┃
	117 950 217 475 Extension for reply within third month	-
Large Enlity Small Enlity Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid	118 1,510 218 755 Extension for reply within fourth month	-
Code (\$) Code (\$) 101 790 201 395 Utility (lling fee	128 2,060 228 1,030 Extension for reply within fifth month	-
101 790 201 395 Utility filing fee	Elling a halef in assessed of an assessed	-
107 540 207 270 Plant filling fee	120 310 220 155 Fining a brief in support of an appear 121 270 221 135 Request for oral hearing	1 [
108 790 208 395 Reissue filing fee	138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding	1
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoldable	11
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	141 1,320 241 660 Petition to revive - unintentional	11
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	142 1,320 242 660 Utility Issue fee (or relssue)	11
Fee fromExt <u>ra Claims below Fee</u> Pald	143 450 243 225 Design issue fee	11
Total Claims20** = X =	144 670 244 335 Plant issue fee	1
Independent 3** = X =	122 130 122 130 Pelitions to the Commissioner	11
Multiple Dependent	123 50 123 50 Petitions related to provisional applications	11
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see below Large Entity Small Entity	126 240 126 240 Submission of Information Disclosure Strat	11
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	581 (40) 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 1 2 0 .	$\left\{ \ \right\}$
103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of 20	146 790 246 395 Filing a submission after final rejection	∮
102 82 202 41 Independent claims in excess of 3	(37 CFR 1.129(a)) 149 790 249 395 For each additional invention to be	11
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	examined (37 CFR 1,129(b))	
109 82 209 41 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent	Other fee (specify)	11
110 22 210 11 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	Other fee (specify)	
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)	Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 120.	
SUBMITTED BY	Complete (if applicable)	
Typed or Prinled Name Douglas G. Glantz	z Reg. Number 29,640	
Signature Jun M	Date 10 - 5 - 98 Deposit Account User ID	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is salimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 10/07/1998

PATENT